Rev Date:  08/28/2013 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
RAVS Series
Convex Anti-Sulfur Chip Array
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
0.039 ± 0.004 0.039 ± 0.004 0.014 ± 0.004 0.026 ± 0.002 0.013 ± 0.002 0.006 ± 0.004 0.010 ± 0.002 inches

2
RAVS
SEI Type Code
32
4 R
Packaging
R
Resistance
10K
Power Derating Curve:
New part number format starting January 3rd, 2011:
Legacy Part Number (before January 3, 2011):
How to Order
Test Results (JIS C 5202)
±3%
±1%
±3%
±1%
±1%
±2%
±1%
Operating Temperature Range: -55ºC to +155ºC (RAVS102D, RAVS162D)
-55ºC to +125ºC (RAVS104D, RAVS164D, RAVS324D)
Test
Load Life in Moisture
Temperature Cycle
Anti-sulfur (ASTM B 809-95) 60ºC, >90% R.H.